ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)

Form PTO-1594

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 100504444

Tab settings	44 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ORBSEAL, LLC	Name: AMSOUTH BANK
	Internal Address: C/O AMSOUTH CAPITAL CORP
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: C/O AMBOOTH CAPITAL CORP
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 350 PARK AVE. 20TH FLOOR
Corporation-State	City: NEW YORK State: NY Zing 100225
Other	20 83 82
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Association S
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
_	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other NOTICE OF GRANT OF SEC. INTEREST	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic corporation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 9-22-03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TONYA CHAPPLE Internal Address: C/O CSC 3 6TOM11 00000113 75494841 40.00 0P 275.00 0P	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 12 12 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. TONYA CHAPPLE	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	_ I 6 I

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Trademark	Description of Trademark
<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration No.	Application For
75-494,841	2,367,515	ORBSEAL
76-508,417	N/A	TSM
75-842,123	2,641,185	Total Sealant Management
75-847,212	N/A	Photobond
78-182,240	N/A	Photocure
78-182,253	N/A	Photoseal
76-207,916	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
		Management
76-381,442	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
		Management
76,245,692	N/A	A World of Sealing Solutions
76-245,593	N/A	Total Sealing Solutions
76-245,594	N/A	Sealant Management
		Solutions
75-604,038	N/A	TSM

HFNWK1: #62873 v.2 #06559-0010 09/25/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0382 **NOTICE**

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and AMSOUTH BANK, in its capacity as Agent and AMSOUTH CAPITAL CORP. as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Trademark	Description of Trademark
Serial No.	Registration No.	Application For
75-494,841	2,367,515	ORBSEAL
76-508,417	N/A	TSM
75-842,123	2,641,185	Total Sealant Management
75-847,212	N/A	Photobond
78-182,240	N/A	Photocure
78-182,253	N/A	Photoseal
76-207,916	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
		Management
76-381,442	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
		Management
76,245,692	N/A	A World of Sealing Solutions
76-245,593	N/A	Total Sealing Solutions
76-245,594	N/A	Sealant Management
•		Solutions
75-604,038	N/A	TSM

HFNWK1: #62873 v.2 #06559-0010 09/25/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0383

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ORBSEAL LLC

Name: Melody Sparrow

Title: VP Finance / Controller

STATE OF MISSOURI

ss.:

COUNTY OF RAY

On the 19th day of September, 2003, before me personally came Melody Sparrow to me known, who, before me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Vice President of Finance / Controller of ORBSEAL LLC, the entity described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said entity; and that he/she signed said instrument on behalf of said entity pursuant to said authority.

Notary Public

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AMSOUTH BANK, as Agent

RECORDED: 10/15/2003

Name: Richard Gere

Title: Attorney-In-Fact &

DEBORAH SMITH

Ray County My Commission Expires

August 26, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0384